
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

33>l3

Date ........AprU-6,.2Q15,

WHEREAS, the Park and Recreation Department requested the Finance Department

Procurement Division to solicit bids for an annual contract with two (2) additional one year

renewal options to furnish portable toilet rental services; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing

Invitation to Bid VI 5-081 to seven (7) potential bidders with two (2) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Jim's Johns, 1005 SW
Boulder, Des Moines, IA 50315, Jim McCaughey, President; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from various Park and Recreation Department operating
budgets for an annual estimated amount of $31,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Adminisfrator and the Park and Recreation Department

recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid for portable toilet rental services;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby
accepts and approves the award to Jim's Johns, and further authorizes the Procurement

Administrator to enter into annual agreements renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12)

month periods, with price increases complying with agreement terms.

Approve as to form:

Q^^i/^^
Aim DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney

Moved by to adopt

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

COLEMAN

GATTO

GRAY

HENSLEY

MAHAFFEY

MOORE

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRIED

NAYS PASS

A:

ABSENT

PROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Annual Agreement for
Portable Toilet Rental

Opened: 03/02/15

Parks Department

Opened by: mv

Bid No. V15-081

Req.# -

Bidder
Address
City
Terms

FOB:
Delivery:

Jim's Johns, Inc.

1005 SW Boulder
DesMoines, IA 50315

Portable Pro, Inc.

18800pal Lane
Madrid, IA 50156
Net 30

24 hrs.

NO RESPONSE FROM:
A King's Throne
Action Services
Best Portable Toilets
Bob's Septic Tank/Mobile
Toilet Services

Portable Restroom
Standard - Cost per day rental $30.00
ADA - Cost per day rental $50.00
Standard - Cost per two day rental $30.00
ADA - Cost per two day rental $50.00
Standard - Cost per five day rental $30.00
ADA - Cost per five day rental $50.00

Standard - Cost per calendar month w/weekly cleaning $25.00
ADA - Cost per calendar month w/weekly cleaning $69.00

Standard - Cost per calendar month w/ daily cleaning $69.00
ADA - Cost per calendar month w/daily cleaning $69.00

Hand Wash Station
Standard - Cost Per Day $50.00
Standard - Cost per two day rental . $50.00

Standard - Cost per five day rental $50.00
Standard - Cost per calendar month $50.00
ADA - Cost per calendar month

$35.00
$60.00
$45.00
$70.00
$65.00
$90.00

$65.00
$90.00

$325.00
$350.00

$60.00
$70.00
$90.00
$90.00

^
^
^3


