

Agenda Item Number

**Date** April 6, 2015

WHEREAS, the Park and Recreation Department requested the Finance Department Procurement Division to solicit bids for an annual contract with two (2) additional one year renewal options to furnish portable toilet rental services; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing Invitation to Bid V15-081 to seven (7) potential bidders with two (2) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Jim's Johns, 1005 SW Boulder, Des Moines, IA 50315, Jim McCaughey, President; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from various Park and Recreation Department operating budgets for an annual estimated amount of \$31,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Park and Recreation Department recommend approval of the low dollar compliant bid for portable toilet rental services;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts and approves the award to Jim's Johns, and further authorizes the Procurement Administrator to enter into annual agreements renewable for two (2) additional twelve (12) month periods, with price increases complying with agreement terms.

Moved by

to adopt

Approve as to form:

an Di Orite

Ann DiDonato Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	AS NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE				
COWNIE									
COLEMAN					I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereb certify that at a meeting of the City Council o said City of Des Moines, held on the above date among other proceedings the above was adopted.				
GATTO									
GRAY		Ĭ							
HENSLEY				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
MAHAFFEY					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set n				
MOORE					hand and affixed my seal the day and year firs above written.				
TOTAL					above witten.				
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED				PPROVED					
Mavor				Mavor	City Clerk				

Mayor

## CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

	Annual Agreement for Portable Toilet Rental	Parks Department	Bid No. V15-081
	Opened: 03/02/15	Opened by: mv	Req. # -
Bidder	Jim's Johns, Inc.	Portable Pro, Inc.	NO RESPONSE FROM:
Address	1005 SW Boulder	1880 Opal Lane	A King's Throne
City	Des Moines, IA 50315	Madrid, IA 50156	Action Services
Terms		Net 30	Best Portable Toilets
FOB:			Bob's Septic Tank/Mobile
Delivery:		24 hrs.	Toilet Services
Portable Restroom			
Standard - Cost per day rental	\$30.00	\$35.00	
ADA - Cost per day rental	\$50.00	\$60.00	
Standard - Cost per two day rentai	\$30.00	\$45.00	,
ADA - Cost per two day rental	\$50.00	\$70.00	
Standard - Cost per five day rental	\$30.00	\$65.00	
ADA - Cost per five day rental	\$50.00	\$90.00	
Standard - Cost per calendar month w/weekly cleaning	\$25.00	\$65.00	
ADA - Cost per calendar month w/weekly cleaning	\$69.00	\$90.00	
Standard - Cost per calendar month w/ daily cleaning	\$69.00	\$325.00	
ADA - Cost per calendar month w/daily cleaning	\$69.00	\$350.00	
	+	÷•••••	
Hand Wash Station			
Standard - Cost Per Day	\$50.00	\$60.00	
Standard - Cost per two day rental	. \$50.00	\$70.00	
Standard - Cost per five day rental	\$50.00	\$90.00	
Standard - Cost per calendar month	\$50.00	\$90.00	
ADA - Cost per calendar month			

83 B